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DURHAM, NH - Former President Donald Trump continues to lead his GOP rivals in the New Hampshire 2024 Republican presidential
primary. Florida Governor Ron DeSantis is his closest rival but trails Trump by double digits. Trump supporters are far more likely than
DeSantis voters to say they have made up their mind. South Carolina Senator Tim Scott is the most personally well-liked candidate while
former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie is very unpopular and is most likely to be mentioned by likely primary voters as the candidate
they would not vote for under any circumstances.

2024 Republican Presidential Primary

The official date for the 2024 New Hampshire presidential primary election has not been set, but it will likely be in January of 2024. Six
months before the election, former President Donald Trump continues to lead among likely Republican primary voters. Thirty-seven
percent of likely primary voters support Trump, followed by Ron DeSantis (23%). Other Republicans are in single digits - Scott (8%),
Christie (6%), North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum (6%), entrepreneur Vivek Ramaswamy (5%), and former UN Ambassador Nikki Haley
(5%) are at 5% or higher. Very few support former Vice President Mike Pence (1%), former Texas Congressman Will Hurd (1%), Arkansas
Governor Asa Hutchinson (<1%), or Miami Mayor Francis Suarez (<1%). One percent support another candidate while 8% are unsure
whom they would support. Talk show host Larry Elder and businessman Perry Johnson are not supported by any likely Republican
primary voters.

A majority (52%) of self-described conservatives and a plurality of libertarians (39%) support Trump, but moderates are split, with 26%
supporting DeSantis, 16% supporting Scott, 15% supporting Christie, 11% supporting Trump, and 10% supporting Burgum.

First Choice GOP 2024 Presidential Candidate - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - July 2023
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Since April, support for Trump has declined slightly (-5 percentage points) and matches his level of support in June 2022 while support for

DeSantis is unchanged. Support for Scott (+6) and Christie (+5) has increased slightly since April.

First Choice GOP 2024 Presidential Candidate - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters
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Despite Trump's lead, only 36% of likely 2024 Republican primary voters say that they have definitely decided who they will vote for, 45%

say they are leaning toward someone, and 17% are still trying to decide.

Definitely Decided on 2024 GOP Presidential Nominee Choice - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - July 2023
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However, more than three-quarters (76%) of Trump supporters say they have definitely decided, far higher than his closest current rivals

DeSantis (14%), Scott (10%), and Christie (7%).

Definitely Decided on 2024 GOP Presidential Nominee Choice - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - By Preferred 2024 GOP Primary
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When asked which candidate is their second choice, 18% of likely New Hampshire Republican primary voters choose DeSantis, followed
by Ramaswamy (18%), Scott (12%), Pence (11%), and Trump (10%). Five percent or less each say their second choice would be Elder (5%),

Haley (3%), Burgum (3%), Christie (3%), Hutchinson (1%), Johnson (1%), Suarez (<1%), or Hurd (<1%).

Among those who support Trump, 37% say DeSantis is their second choice, 17% choose Ramaswamy, and 16% choose Pence. Among
DeSantis supporters, 30% say that Ramaswamy is their second choice, while 20% each say that Trump or Scott is their second choice.

Second Choice GOP 2024 Presidential Candidate - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - July 2023
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When asked which candidate they would not vote for under any circumstances, 35% name Christie, followed by Pence (20%), and Trump

(18%). Far fewer likely Republican primary voters mention DeSantis (4%), Haley (2%), Suarez (1%), Elder (1%), Ramaswamy (1%),
Hutchinson (1%), Burgum (<1%), Hurd (<1%), or Johnson (<1%) while 4% say they will vote for all of them. Only 9% of DeSantis voters say
they would not vote for Trump under any circumstances while only 3% of Trump voters say they would not vote for DeSantis under any

circumstances.
2024 GOP Presidential Candidate Would Not Vote for Under Any Circumstances - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - July 2023
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Feelings About Republican Candidates

Forty-three percent of likely 2024 New Hampshire Republican primary voters say they would be enthusiastic if Trump were the 2024
Republican presidential nominee, 20% would be satisfied, 17% would be dissatisfied, 15% would be angry, and 5% are unsure how they
would feel. A majority (52%) of moderates would be dissatisfied or angry, while 82% of conservatives and 64% of libertarians would be

enthusiastic or satisfied if this were to happen.
Feelings if 2024 GOP Presidential Nominee is Trump - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - By Ideology - July 2023
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Thirty-one percent of likely 2024 New Hampshire Republican primary voters say they would be enthusiastic if DeSantis were the 2024
Republican presidential nominee, 34% would be satisfied, 17% would be dissatisfied, 13% would be angry, and 4% are unsure how they
would feel. Three-quarters (76%) of conservatives say they would be enthusiastic or satisfied if DeSantis were the nominee, but 51% of
moderates and only 40% of libertarians would be enthusiastic or satisfied if this were to happen.

Feelings if 2024 GOP Presidential Nominee is DeSantis - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - By Ideology - July 2023
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Respondents were asked what one word they would use to describe Trump and DeSantis. Respondents most often use the words
"patriot," "leader", "competent," "fantastic," "great," and "narcissist" to describe Trump, while they most often use the words "strong,"

"leader," "awesome," "RINO," and "good" to describe DeSantis.
One Word to Describe Trump & DeSantis - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - July 2023
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Awareness of GOP Candidates

Among likely 2024 Republican New Hampshire presidential primary voters, Scott is the most popular candidate: 56% of likely Republican
primary voters have a favorable opinion of Scott, only 10% have an unfavorable opinion of him, 19% are neutral, and 16% don't know
enough about him to say. Scott's net favorability rating (the percentage who have a favorable opinion minus the percentage with an
unfavorable opinion) is +46. Ramaswamy (+40) has the next highest net favorability among likely Republican primary voters, followed by
DeSantis (+32), Trump (+23), and Elder (+10). Likely Republican primary voters are largely neutral on Burgum (+6), Hurd (-3), and Haley
(-4), while likely GOP primary voters are slightly negative in their feelings towards Johnson (-11), Suarez (-12), and Hutchinson (-17), while
Pence (-33) and Christie (-54) are generally unpopular among likely GOP primary voters.

Many likely GOP primary voters don't know enough to say about Hurd (66%), Johnson (63%), Suarez (54%), Hutchinson (48%), Burgum
(44%), and Elder (35%).

Favorability - Potential 2024 Republican Candidates - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - July 2023
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Scott's net favorability among likely 2024 GOP primary voters has increased (+23 percentage points) since April, while Ramaswamy (+17)
has experienced a similar increase in favorability. By contrast, Haley (-21), DeSantis (-15), and Christie (-10) have all seen double-digit
declines since April in their net favorability among likely Republican primary voters.

Net Favorability - Potential 2024 Republican Candidates - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Change from April to July 2023

Tim Scott +23% +46%
Vivek Ramaswamy +23% +40%
Ron DeSantis +32% +47%
Donald Trump +23% +31%
Nikki Haley -4% +17%
Asa Hutchinson -18%  -17%
Mike Pence -36% © -33%
Chris Christie -54% -44%
I I I I I I I I I I I
-100%  -80% -60% -40% -20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Likely 2024 Republican primary voters were asked whether they support or oppose several policies which have been proposed by one or
more Republican presidential candidates. Most likely Republican primary voters (87%) strongly (82%) or somewhat (6%) support
prohibiting transgender athletes from competing in sports of the opposite gender, while only 7% somewhat (2%) or strongly (5%) oppose
this policy and 1% are unsure about it. Two-thirds support passing a law banning abortion nationwide after 15 weeks (67%) and making
drug traffickers, smugglers, and drug dealers eligible for the death penalty (64%) while less than half support ending birthright citizenship
(44%) or using military forces against drug cartels inside Mexico without Mexico's permission (37%).

Support or Oppose Policies Proposed by Some 2024 GOP Presidential Candidates - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - July 2023
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Majorities of Trump voters support each of these policies, while less than half of DeSantis and Scott voters support ending birthright
citizenship or using military force against drug cartels in Mexico without permission. Less than half of Burgum supporters support these
two policies and only about half support banning abortion nationwide after 15 weeks, while few Christie supporters support any of these

five policies.
Support Policies Proposed by Some 2024 GOP Presidential Candidates - By Preferred 2024 GOP Primary Candidate - July 2023
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Granite State Poll Methodology

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Two thousand
and twenty-eight (2,028) Granite State Panel members completed the survey online between July 13 and July 17, 2023. The margin of
sampling error for the survey is +/- 2.2 percent. Included in the sample were 898 likely 2024 Republican Primary voters (margin of
sampling error +/- 3.3 percent). These MSE's have not been adjusted for design effect. The response rate for the July 2023 Granite State
Poll is 25%. The design effect for the survey is 2.8%.

Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community
Survey (ACS) conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as party registration levels provided by the NH Secretary of State and to
2020 election results in New Hampshire.

The Granite State Panel is part of an effort by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center to investigate new ways of gathering and
understanding the opinion of New Hampshire residents. Approximately 8,000 New Hampshire adults have been recruited from
randomly-selected landline and cell phone numbers to participate in the panel. Panelists are then asked to participate in online surveys
sponsored by the UNH Survey Center.

The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some
respondents choose not to answer some questions. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to 100%.

For more information about the methodology used in the Granite State Panel, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by email
at andrew.smith@unh.edu.

July 2023 Granite State Poll Demographics - Likely 2024 NH GOP Primary Voters

Gender of Men 56% 478
Respondent \ymen 44% 374
Age of 18to 34 23% 201
Respondent 354 49 20% 175
50to 64 32% 286
65 and older 26% 229
Level of High school or less 46% 410
Education Tech school/Some college 30% 267
College graduate 16% 140
Postgraduate work 9% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 18% 164
State Connecticut Valley 17% 155
Manchester Area 14% 122
Mass Border 25% 227
North Country 11% 95
Seacoast 15% 131
Party ID Democrat 6% 51
Independent 14% 117
Republican 80% 678
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 35% 314
Registration pegistered Republican 65% 580
Gun Gun owner household 61% 475
Ownership Not gun owner household 39% 309
Political Moderate 33% 262
Ideology Conservative 52% 408

Libertarian 12% 97



First Choice GOP 2024 Presidential Candidate - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters

If the primary for President were held today, who would you support for the Republican nomination?

BE%:L?m Cﬁttlil;ltsie De%tis Nikki Haley Will Hurd Hutﬁlson Mike Pence
STATEWIDE July 2023 6% 6% 23% 5% 1% 0% 1%
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 8% 11% 33% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Registration pqgistered Republican 4% 3% 18% 6% 0% 1%
Party ID Democrat/Independent 3% 23% 33% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Republican 7% 2% 22% 5% 0% 0% 1%
Political Moderate 10% 15% 26% 6% 2% 1% 0%
Ideology Conservative 4% 0% 18% 6% 2%
Libertarian 8% 5% 9% 0% 1%
Age of 18to 34 4% 47% 1%
Respondent 35,49 3% 6% 17% 12% 1% 0%
50to 64 10% 7% 14% 5% 0% 0% 0%
65 and older 8% 6% 19% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Gender of Men 7% 7% 23% 7% 0% 0% 2%
Respondent \yomen 5% 6% 26% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Level of High school or less 9% 26% 6% 1% 1%
Education Tech school/Some college 3% 6% 25% 2% 0% 0% 1%
College graduate 3% 15% 12% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Postgraduate work 2% 23% 20% 6% 0% 1% 0%
Region of Central/Lakes 8% 2% 22% 1% 3% 1%
State Connecticut Valley 2% 3% 61% 1% 0%
Manchester Area 0% 11% 6% 2% 2% 2%
Mass Border 10% 8% 15% 4% 0% 0% 2%
North Country 1% 6% 8% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Seacoast 8% 6% 20% 16% 0% 0% 0%
Childrenin Children in household 2% 7% 56% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Household ¢ children in household 8% 6% 12% 6% 1% 0% 1%
Household Less than $45,000 12% 1% 7% 19% 4%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 5% 4% 50% 3% 0% 0%
$75,000 - $99,999 7% 6% 27% 4% 0% 0%
$100,000 - $149,999 8% 4% 16% 2% 2% 1%
$150,000 or more 5% 12% 20% 4% 1% 4%
Media Usage CNN viewer 3% 27% 8% 23% 5% 1% 0%
Conservative radio listener 4% 2% 12% 12% 2%
Fox News viewer 5% 3% 13% 9% 0% 2%
Joe Rogan listener 0% 0% 28%
Local NH news viewer 10% 9% 15% 8% 1% 1% 2%
NHPR listener 11% 30% 7% 4% 2% 1%
Marital Married 8% 7% 28% 6% 0% 1% 1%
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 1% 5% 15% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Never married 2% 4% 9% 1%
Gun Gun owner household 4% 5% 31% 2% 0% 1% 1%

Ownership  Not gun owner household 10% 9% 14% 10% 2% 0% 1%



First Choice GOP 2024 Presidential Candidate - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters

If the primary for President were held today, who would you support for the Republican nomination?

. . Don’t
Ran:/a%:/kam Tim Scott ﬁ ﬁ Other knz\lljvﬁl\lot N
STATEWIDE  July 2023 5% 8% 0% 37% 1% 8% 897
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 6% 12% 0% 12% 0% 13% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 4% 7% 50% 1% 5% 580
Party ID Democrat/Independent 8% 3% 0% 8% 2% 14% 168
Republican 4% 10% 0% 41% 0% 7% 678
Political Moderate 1% 16% 0% 11% 2% 10% 262
Ideology Conservative 6% 7% 52% 0% 5% 408
Libertarian 17% 4% 1% 39% 17% 97
Age of 18 to 34 7% 1% 35% 5% 201
Respondent 35 49 1% 1% 0% 48% 1% 9% 175
50to 64 4% 15% 0% 35% 1% 8% 285
65 and older 5% 11% 0% 34% 1% 7% 229
Gender of Men 6% 7% 0% 35% 1% 6% 478
Respondent e 4% 11% 33% 1% 9% 374
Level of High school or less 2% 8% 40% 5% 410
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 4% 7% 41% 1% 9% 267
College graduate 10% 14% 29% 2% 10% 140
Postgraduate work 11% 5% 1% 17% 2% 10% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 3% 16% 0% 38% 0% 7% 164
State Connecticut Valley 1% 5% 24% 4% 154
Manchester Area 6% 16% 0% 51% 3% 2% 122
Mass Border 4% 5% 41% 1% 10% 227
North Country 15% 6% 41% 1% 15% 95
Seacoast 6% 5% 29% 0% 9% 131
Childrenin Children in household 2% 4% 0% 23% 5% 234
Household  \ children in household 6% 11% 0% 39% 1% 9% 618
Household Less than $45,000 6% 3% 42% 6% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 0% 5% 23% 1% 9% 196
$75,000 - $99,999 2% 17% 31% 0% 5% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 11% 13% 0% 32% 1% 9% 165
$150,000 or more 6% 9% 0% 34% 1% 5% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 10% 9% 0% 2% 1% 11% 97
Conservative radio listener 7% 6% 49% 7% 228
Fox News viewer 6% 10% 0% 42% 1% 8% 310
Joe Rogan listener 4% 2% 59% 0% 6% 147
Local NH news viewer 6% 10% 0% 27% 0% 11% 470
NHPR listener 3% 12% 0% 11% 5% 14% 107
Marital Married 4% 9% 0% 29% 0% 8% 630
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 3% 13% 0% 46% 3% 7% 131
Never married 15% 4% 55% 1% 9% 98
Gun Gun owner household 3% 12% 0% 32% 1% 6% 474

Ownership  Not gun owner household 7% 4% 0% 33% 1% 10% 309



Definitely Decided on 2024 GOP Presidential Nominee Choice - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters

Have you definitely decided who you will vote for in the New Hampshire Primary, are you leaning towards someone, or have you considered some
candidates but are still trying to decide?
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Second Choice GOP 2024 Presidential Candidate - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters

If that candidate were not running, who would you support for the Republican nomination?

Doug Burgum  Chris Christie  Ron DeSantis Larry Elder Nikki Haley Will Hurd
STATEWIDE July 2023 3% 3% 18% 5% 3% 0%
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 6% 6% 8% 13% 4% 0%
Registration pegistered Republican 1% 1% 24% 1% 3%
g p

Party ID Democrat/Independent 3% 7% 2% 1% 0%

Republican 3% 2% 23% 7% 4% 0%
Political Moderate 7% 6% 14% 15% 6% 0%
Ideology Conservative 1% 0% 27% 1% 2% 0%

Libertarian 2% 6% 16% 2%
Age of 18 to 34 4% 13% 19%
Respondent 35 49 0% 1% 26% 5%

50 to 64 7% 4% 16% 1% 4% 0%

65 and older 3% 1% 20% 1% 4% 0%
Gender of Men 2% 3% 26% 0% 4% 0%
Respondent  \y5men 5% 2% 9% 12% 2%
Level of High school or less 3% 1% 16% 1%
Education Tech school/Some college 3% 2% 27% 16% 3%

College graduate 3% 9% 12% 1% 9% 0%

Postgraduate work 3% 4% 11% 1% 6% 0%
Region of Central/Lakes 10% 3% 17% 1% 4% 0%
State Connecticut Valley 1% 2% 8% 26% 1% 0%

Manchester Area 1% 6% 34% 5% 0%

Mass Border 1% 1% 15% 0% 4%

North Country 3% 6% 18% 0%

Seacoast 2% 0% 22% 3% 0%
Childrenin Children in household 0% 1% 16% 17% 3% 0%
Household 5 children in household 4% 3% 20% 1% 4% 0%
Household Less than $45,000 10% 2% 1%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 2% 1% 5% 0% 2%

$75,000 - $99,999 9% 5% 28% 25% 6%

$100,000 - $149,999 1% 5% 29% 1% 2% 0%

$150,000 or more 3% 4% 23% 1% 4% 0%
Media Usage CNN viewer 3% 11% 1% 3% 0%

Conservative radio listener 1% 34% 1% 1%

Fox News viewer 2% 2% 29% 1% 5%

Joe Rogan listener 1% 0% 27% 26% 1%

Local NH news viewer 2% 4% 18% 1% 5% 0%

NHPR listener 4% 10% 2% 7% 1%
Marital Married 2% 2% 14% 7% 4% 0%
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 13% 1% 22% 3% 3%

Never married 1% 8% 46% 2% 0%
Gun Gun owner household 4% 4% 22% 9% 4% 0%

Ownership ot gun owner household 2% 2% 14% 0% 2%



Second Choice GOP 2024 Presidential Candidate - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters

If that candidate were not running, who would you support for the Republican nomination?

Asa Hutchinson Perry Johnson Mike Pence Vivek Ramaswamy Tim Scott
STATEWIDE July 2023 1% 1% 11% 18% 12%
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 3% 3% 28% 5%
Registration pqgistered Republican 0% 1% 16% 12% 16%
Party ID Democrat/Independent 3% 1% 4% 40% 3%
Republican 0% 1% 8% 13% 15%
Political Moderate 4% 0% 5% 8% 19%
Ideology Conservative 2% 10% 16% 13%
Libertarian 1% 4% 12% 6%
Age of 18 to 34 19% 29% 2%
Respondent 35,49 1% 17% 10% 4%
50to 64 1% 0% 6% 19% 21%
65 and older 2% 3% 6% 12% 16%
Gender of Men 1% 0% 10% 22% 10%
Respondent \yomen 2% 2% 4% 13% 17%
Level of High school or less 1% 2% 20% 23% 12%
Education Tech school/Some college 1% 5% 14% 9%
College graduate 2% 1% 4% 13% 13%
Postgraduate work 1% 3% 10% 21%
Region of Central/Lakes 3% 4% 7% 10% 11%
State Connecticut Valley 0% 1% 38% 2%
Manchester Area 1% 13% 10% 11%
Mass Border 1% 0% 21% 13% 18%
North Country 1% 3% 26% 13%
Seacoast 1% 18% 11% 16%
Childrenin Children in household 1% 3% 30% 7%
Household  \ chiidren in household 1% 1% 9% 14% 15%
Household Less than $45,000 4% 23% 11% 3%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 0% 5% 47% 14%
$75,000 - $99,999 1% 9% 6% 1%
$100,000 - $149,999 0% 0% 4% 5% 25%
$150,000 or more 2% 1% 4% 12% 23%
Media Usage CNN viewer 9% 36% 3% 10%
Conservative radio listener 3% 15% 18% 10%
Fox News viewer 0% 12% 13% 13%
Joe Rogan listener 4% 9% 6%
Local NH news viewer 2% 1% 12% 11% 19%
NHPR listener 2% 14% 10% 15%
Marital Married 1% 0% 9% 21% 14%
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 5% 5% 3% 14% 10%
Never married 1% 0% 6% 8%
Gun Gun owner household 0% 2% 6% 19% 12%

Ownership  Not gun owner household 2% 0% 10% 17% 14%



Second Choice GOP 2024 Presidential Candidate - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters

If that candidate were not running, who would you support for the Republican nomination?

Would not

. o Don’t know/Not
Francis Suarez  Donald Trump Other vote/No second sureW N
choice =
STATEWIDE July 2023 0% 10% 1% 3% 10% 816
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 1% 11% 1% 5% 6% 274
Registration pqgistered Republican 10% 1% 2% 13% 540
Party ID Democrat/Independent 2% 5% 2% 8% 19% 144
Republican 12% 1% 2% 9% 620
Political Moderate 0% 1% 1% 3% 11% 236
Ideology Conservative 18% 1% 3% 5% 375
Libertarian 9% 2% 0% 40% 81
Age of 18to 34 2% 5% 4% 3% 190
Respondent 35549 11% 2% 3% 20% 160
50to 64 0% 5% 1% 2% 12% 249
65 and older 0% 18% 2% 3% 9% 213
Gender of Men 0% 9% 1% 4% 7% 448
Respondent  \y5men 1% 12% 1% 2% 16% 325
Level of High school or less 13% 9% 376
Education Tech school/Some college 6% 1% 3% 12% 242
College graduate 8% 4% 10% 9% 125
Postgraduate work 5% 11% 3% 4% 17% 69
Region of Central/Lakes 0% 20% 1% 5% 5% 153
State Connecticut Valley 1% 0% 0% 18% 149
Manchester Area 0% 4% 1% 3% 10% 120
Mass Border 0% 9% 2% 4% 10% 204
North Country 4% 14% 1% 2% 8% 68
Seacoast 15% 1% 2% 10% 120
Childrenin Children in household 1% 8% 1% 2% 8% 210
Household  \ children in household 0% 11% 1% 3% 12% 564
Household Less than $45,000 0% 13% 0% 3% 30% 98
Income $45,000 - $74,999 16% 0% 0% 6% 178
$75,000 - $99,999 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 142
$100,000 - $149,999 13% 2% 6% 6% 150
$150,000 or more 0% 3% 3% 6% 11% 108
Media Usage CNN viewer 5% 1% 4% 13% 86
Conservative radio listener 10% 1% 1% 5% 213
Fox News viewer 10% 0% 15% 284
Joe Rogan listener 5% 1% 20% 138
Local NH news viewer 0% 10% 1% 2% 11% 417
NHPR listener 4% 3% 2% 8% 19% 91
Marital Married 1% 10% 1% 2% 13% 580
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 0% 12% 2% 1% 7% 108
Never married 12% 10% 5% 89
Gun Gun owner household 1% 7% 1% 1% 7% 445

Ownership ot gun owner household 0% 15% 1% 4% 18% 279



2024 GOP Presidential Candidate Would Not Vote for Under Any Circumstances - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters

Which of the candidates running for the Republican nomination would you not vote for under any circumstances?

Doug Burgum Chris Christie Ron DeSantis Larry Elder Nikki Haley
STATEWIDE July 2023 0% 35% 4% 1% 2%
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 31% 2% 1% 2%
Registration pegistered Republican 1% 38% 5% 1% 2%
Party ID Democrat/Independent 40% 8% 4%
Republican 1% 37% 3% 1% 2%
Political Moderate 15% 9% 0% 0%
Ideology Conservative 1% 47% 1% 2% 2%
Libertarian 0% 26% 3% 6%
Age of 18to 34 39% 2% 3%
Respondent 35,49 45% 3%
50to 64 30% 6% 0% 3%
65 and older 2% 30% 3% 3% 2%
Gender of Men 1% 50% 4% 1% 2%
Respondent \yomen 0% 21% 5% 0% 2%
Level of High school or less 1% 36% 3% 2% 3%
Education Tech school/Some college 40% 4% 0%
College graduate 0% 29% 4% 1% 5%
Postgraduate work 0% 23% 8% 0% 0%
Region of Central/Lakes 36% 1% 2% 5%
State Connecticut Valley 38% 2%
Manchester Area 3% 35% 12% 0%
Mass Border 32% 3% 2% 3%
North Country 1% 21% 1% 3%
Seacoast 47% 8%
Childrenin Children in household 43% 3%
Household  \ chjldren in household 1% 34% 5% 1% 3%
Household Less than $45,000 42% 1%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 50% 3% 3% 1%
$75,000 - $99,999 29% 0% 5%
$100,000 - $149,999 2% 29% 9% 4%
$150,000 or more 26% 5% 1%
Media Usage CNN viewer 22% 2% 1%
Conservative radio listener 2% 60% 1% 4%
Fox News viewer 1% 44% 2% 1% 0%
Joe Rogan listener 37% 0%
Local NH news viewer 1% 33% 6% 2% 3%
NHPR listener 12% 11% 7%
Marital Married 1% 36% 5% 1% 2%
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 34% 3% 3% 2%
Never married 46% 6%
Gun Gun owner household 1% 38% 3% 1% 2%

Ownership ot gun owner household 37% 7% 1% 2%



2024 GOP Presidential Candidate Would Not Vote for Under Any Circumstances - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters

Which of the candidates running for the Republican nomination would you not vote for under any circumstances?

Will Hurd Asa Hutchinson Perry Johnson Mike Pence Vivek Ramaswamy
STATEWIDE  July 2023 0% 1% 0% 20% 1%
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 0% 0% 0% 27%
Registration pegistered Republican 0% 1% 0% 16% 1%
Party ID Democrat/Independent 0% 2%
Republican 0% 1% 0% 25% 1%
Political Moderate 0% 1% 30% 2%
Ideology Conservative 0% 1% 0% 22% 1%
Libertarian 1% 0% 6%
Age of 18to 34 25%
Respondent 35,49 0% 10%
50to 64 0% 0% 26% 1%
65 and older 0% 2% 1% 17% 2%
Gender of Men 0% 0% 0% 8% 1%
Respondent \yomen 0% 1% 0% 36% 1%
Level of High school or less 22% 1%
Education Tech school/Some college 1% 1% 22% 1%
College graduate 1% 0% 0% 14% 0%
Postgraduate work 0% 1% 12% 1%
Region of Central/Lakes 0% 1% 18%
State Connecticut Valley 1% 30% 4%
Manchester Area 0% 11% 0%
Mass Border 0% 1% 15%
North Country 0% 0% 40% 1%
Seacoast 3% 14%
Childrenin Children in household 0% 0% 23%
Household  \ chjldren in household 0% 1% 0% 20% 1%
Household Less than $45,000 0% 10% 2%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 0% 1% 18%
$75,000 - $99,999 0% 1% 31%
$100,000 - $149,999 0% 0% 26% 2%
$150,000 or more 0% 13% 1%
Media Usage CNN viewer 5%
Conservative radio listener 2% 1% 11% 0%
Fox News viewer 0% 1% 0% 10% 1%
Joe Rogan listener 0% 0% 35% 1%
Local NH news viewer 0% 1% 0% 17% 2%
NHPR listener 1% 0% 1% 0%
Marital Married 0% 0% 0% 21% 1%
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 3% 24% 1%
Never married 0% 14% 0%
Gun Gun owner household 0% 0% 25% 1%

Ownership ot gun owner household 0% 1% 0% 10% 0%



2024 GOP Presidential Candidate Would Not Vote for Under Any Circumstances - Among Likely GOP Primary Voters

Which of the candidates running for the Republican nomination would you not vote for under any circumstances?

None, will vote Don’t know/

Francis Suarez ~ Donald Trump Other forall Undecided N
STATEWIDE July 2023 1% 18% 0% 4% 13% 897
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 0% 30% 0% 2% 4% 314
Registration pegistered Republican 1% 12% 0% 4% 18% 580
Party ID Democrat/Independent 42% 1% 3% 169
Republican 1% 12% 0% 5% 11% 678
Political Moderate 0% 36% 0% 2% 6% 262
Ideology Conservative 2% 7% 6% 8% 408
Libertarian 1% 21% 1% 34% 97
Age of 18to 34 12% 18% 201
Respondent 35,49 14% 9% 19% 175
50to 64 2% 21% 0% 4% 6% 286
65 and older 2% 23% 1% 2% 11% 229
Gender of Men 2% 18% 0% 6% 8% 478
Respondent \yomen 0% 20% 0% 1% 11% 374
Level of High school or less 1% 7% 5% 19% 410
Education Tech school/Some college 1% 20% 2% 8% 267
College graduate 1% 35% 1% 3% 6% 140
Postgraduate work 1% 42% 1% 4% 7% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 0% 17% 0% 13% 7% 164
State Connecticut Valley 9% 0% 1% 17% 155
Manchester Area 24% 3% 11% 122
Mass Border 1% 17% 0% 1% 25% 227
North Country 4% 22% 3% 4% 95
Seacoast 1% 24% 0% 1% 3% 131
Childrenin Children in household 0% 16% 7% 8% 235
Household  \ chjldren in household 1% 20% 0% 2% 10% 618
Household Less than $45,000 1% 17% 26% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 1% 11% 9% 3% 196
$75,000 - $99,999 22% 1% 5% 6% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 0% 19% 0% 1% 7% 166
$150,000 or more 4% 37% 0% 4% 9% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 1% 62% 0% 7% 97
Conservative radio listener 2% 8% 2% 8% 228
Fox News viewer 2% 14% 0% 4% 18% 310
Joe Rogan listener 6% 2% 18% 147
Local NH news viewer 1% 24% 0% 3% 9% 470
NHPR listener 65% 1% 2% 1% 107
Marital Married 1% 16% 0% 5% 11% 630
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 1% 26% 1% 2% 131
Never married 1% 28% 1% 4% 98
Gun Gun owner household 1% 19% 0% 2% 7% 475

Ownership ot gun owner household 1% 20% 0% 6% 14% 309



Feelings if 2024 GOP Presidential Nominee is Trump

How would you feel if each of the following Republican candidates for President won the Republican presidential nomination? Donald Trump

Enthusiastic Satisfied Dissatisfied Angry M;T}ZWM N
STATEWIDE July 2023 43% 20% 17% 15% 5% 883
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 16% 25% 32% 23% 4% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 58% 17% 9% 11% 6% 567
Party ID Democrat/Independent 8% 5% 42% 44% 0% 169
Republican 49% 25% 12% 8% 7% 663
Political Moderate 16% 27% 20% 32% 6% 261
Ideology Conservative 61% 21% 7% 5% 7% 394
Libertarian 45% 19% 16% 15% 5% 97
Age of 18to 34 37% 21% 29% 12% 2% 201
Respondent 35,49 49% 14% 8% 9% 19% 175
50to 64 43% 20% 16% 19% 2% 273
65 and older 43% 23% 14% 18% 2% 228
Gender of Men 40% 16% 21% 16% 5% 477
Respondent \yomen 40% 26% 14% 15% 5% 361
Level of High school or less 46% 20% 22% 4% 8% 397
Education Tech school/Some college 47% 24% 11% 17% 1% 266
College graduate 35% 15% 19% 26% 5% 139
Postgraduate work 27% 11% 12% 45% 5% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 44% 31% 14% 9% 1% 164
State Connecticut Valley 24% 28% 38% 9% 1% 155
Manchester Area 48% 11% 24% 15% 2% 122
Mass Border 49% 24% 7% 18% 2% 226
North Country 51% 9% 8% 18% 14% 82
Seacoast 43% 3% 13% 24% 17% 131
Childrenin  Children in household 23% 28% 34% 14% 1% 221
Household ¢ children in household 47% 18% 12% 17% 7% 617
Household Less than $45,000 48% 17% 4% 12% 20% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 32% 20% 34% 7% 6% 195
$75,000 - $99,999 34% 32% 20% 12% 2% 149
$100,000 - $149,999 34% 30% 16% 20% 1% 166
$150,000 or more 42% 8% 16% 32% 2% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 7% 1% 13% 56% 22% 97
Conservative radio listener 62% 12% 9% 8% 9% 228
Fox News viewer 52% 16% 12% 11% 9% 309
Joe Rogan listener 63% 27% 2% 6% 2% 147
Local NH news viewer 35% 20% 14% 22% 9% 470
NHPR listener 13% 9% 9% 70% 0% 107
Marital Married 36% 24% 19% 14% 7% 629
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 51% 12% 17% 19% 0% 118
Never married 58% 9% 9% 23% 1% 98
Gun Gun owner household 40% 20% 25% 13% 2% 474

Ownership ot gun owner household 39% 21% 9% 21% 11% 309



Feelings if 2024 GOP Presidential Nominee is DeSantis

How would you feel if each of the following Republican candidates for President won the Republican presidential nomination? Ron DeSantis

Enthusiastic Satisfied Dissatisfied Angry M;T}ZWM N
STATEWIDE July 2023 31% 34% 17% 13% 4% 883
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 26% 31% 14% 21% 8% 314
Registration pegistered Republican 33% 37% 19% 9% 2% 566
Party ID Democrat/Independent 34% 7% 19% 35% 4% 168
Republican 32% 38% 17% 8% 5% 664
Political Moderate 24% 27% 19% 23% 7% 262
Ideology Conservative 34% 42% 14% 7% 3% 394
Libertarian 19% 21% 40% 11% 9% 97
Age of 18to 34 27% 53% 5% 9% 5% 201
Respondent 35,49 34% 12% 30% 17% 7% 175
50to 64 30% 32% 20% 15% 3% 272
65 and older 32% 37% 14% 13% 4% 228
Gender of Men 37% 32% 12% 15% 4% 477
Respondent \yomen 26% 31% 25% 13% 4% 360
Level of High school or less 39% 35% 11% 11% 4% 397
Education Tech school/Some college 23% 45% 19% 10% 2% 266
College graduate 26% 16% 28% 18% 11% 140
Postgraduate work 25% 29% 15% 27% 4% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 38% 30% 16% 14% 2% 164
State Connecticut Valley 43% 28% 22% 5% 2% 154
Manchester Area 20% 42% 23% 12% 3% 122
Mass Border 27% 44% 11% 11% 6% 227
North Country 25% 29% 17% 14% 16% 82
Seacoast 28% 27% 17% 27% 1% 130
Childrenin  Children in household 57% 26% 9% 8% 1% 221
Household ¢ children in household 23% 34% 21% 16% 6% 617
Household Less than $45,000 15% 23% 32% 29% 0% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 54% 19% 14% 5% 9% 196
$75,000 - $99,999 23% 52% 7% 16% 1% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 25% 33% 24% 10% 7% 166
$150,000 or more 38% 26% 17% 19% 0% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 4% 12% 25% 58% 1% 97
Conservative radio listener 34% 42% 9% 15% 0% 228
Fox News viewer 27% 43% 17% 11% 2% 310
Joe Rogan listener 21% 44% 25% 7% 2% 147
Local NH news viewer 22% 36% 16% 18% 7% 470
NHPR listener 6% 23% 18% 51% 2% 107
Marital Married 36% 29% 18% 12% 5% 629
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 32% 29% 15% 23% 2% 118
Never married 8% 54% 16% 14% 7% 98
Gun Gun owner household 38% 38% 11% 11% 2% 473

Ownership ot gun owner household 24% 21% 28% 20% 7% 309



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Doug Burgum

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - North Dakota Governor Doug
Burgum

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE July 2023 21% 19% 15% 44% 876
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 18% 15% 28% 39% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 23% 21% 8% 47% 559
Party ID Democrat/Independent 7% 14% 56% 23% 168
Republican 27% 21% 5% 48% 656
Political Moderate 29% 17% 11% 43% 260
Ideology Conservative 24% 26% 7% 42% 394
Libertarian 13% 12% 10% 65% 96
Age of 18to 34 18% 32% 50% 201
Respondent 3549 15% 9% 3% 73% 173
50to 64 35% 19% 15% 30% 270
65 and older 28% 28% 9% 35% 225
Gender of Men 23% 20% 20% 37% 471
Respondent \yomen 22% 20% 10% 48% 359
Level of High school or less 28% 10% 18% 45% 393
Education Tech school/Some college 16% 30% 11% 42% 267
College graduate 16% 20% 17% 47% 136
Postgraduate work 17% 31% 11% 40% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 32% 20% 3% 45% 163
State Connecticut Valley 4% 8% 38% 50% 155
Manchester Area 9% 43% 14% 33% 118
Mass Border 36% 13% 9% 42% 225
North Country 18% 29% 22% 30% 82
Seacoast 16% 14% 12% 59% 130
Childrenin  Children in household 17% 11% 27% 46% 221
Household ¢ chiidren in household 25% 23% 12% 40% 609
Household Less than $45,000 17% 27% 4% 52% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 17% 16% 35% 31% 191
$75,000 - $99,999 24% 14% 6% 57% 148
$100,000 - $149,999 30% 30% 10% 30% 166
$150,000 or more 19% 19% 13% 48% 111
Media Usage CNN viewer 13% 20% 23% 44% 96
Conservative radio listener 20% 19% 9% 53% 228
Fox News viewer 25% 25% 8% 41% 309
Joe Rogan listener 2% 8% 7% 83% 147
Local NH news viewer 28% 25% 12% 35% 462
NHPR listener 18% 28% 27% 26% 106
Marital Married 23% 17% 17% 42% 625
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 32% 20% 9% 39% 116
Never married 7% 37% 14% 41% 97
Gun Gun owner household 20% 22% 20% 38% 466
Ownership ot gun owner household 25% 18% 12% 45% 309



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Chris Christie

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Former New Jersey Governor
Chris Christie

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE July 2023 10% 21% 64% 5% 880
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 13% 16% 71% 0% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 8% 23% 60% 8% 563
Party ID Democrat/Independent 21% 19% 60% 0% 168
Republican 7% 22% 69% 1% 660
Political Moderate 17% 28% 55% 0% 262
Ideology Conservative 7% 15% 76% 2% 395
Libertarian 9% 37% 54% 97
Age of 18to 34 8% 1% 72% 18% 201
Respondent 3549 13% 32% 54% 175
50to 64 10% 22% 67% 1% 273
65 and older 9% 26% 62% 3% 225
Gender of Men 13% 20% 67% 0% 474
Respondent \yomen 8% 24% 66% 2% 361
Level of High school or less 7% 22% 60% 11% 393
Education Tech school/Some college 4% 16% 79% 0% 267
College graduate 16% 28% 54% 2% 140
Postgraduate work 34% 15% 50% 1% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 20% 25% 56% 0% 164
State Connecticut Valley 4% 24% 68% 4% 155
Manchester Area 14% 20% 66% 0% 118
Mass Border 9% 17% 57% 16% 227
North Country 9% 19% 70% 3% 82
Seacoast 5% 18% 77% 0% 131
Childrenin  Children in household 16% 20% 64% 0% 221
Household ¢ children in household 9% 22% 68% 1% 613
Household Less than $45,000 5% 36% 59% 0% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 14% 7% 79% 0% 192
$75,000 - $99,999 10% 28% 62% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 8% 19% 73% 1% 166
$150,000 or more 14% 26% 55% 5% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 34% 21% 45% 0% 96
Conservative radio listener 4% 21% 75% 0% 228
Fox News viewer 8% 24% 67% 1% 309
Joe Rogan listener 0% 33% 66% 0% 147
Local NH news viewer 12% 23% 65% 1% 465
NHPR listener 29% 37% 34% 107
Marital Married 10% 25% 64% 1% 626
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 10% 16% 74% 1% 118
Never married 12% 8% 80% 0% 98
Gun Gun owner household 7% 20% 72% 2% 470
Ownership ot gun owner household 16% 25% 59% 0% 309



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Ron DeSantis

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Florida Governor Ron DeSantis

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE July 2023 57% 18% 25% 0% 884
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 49% 16% 35% 0% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 61% 20% 19% 0% 567
Party ID Democrat/Independent 40% 5% 55% 0% 168
Republican 59% 23% 18% 0% 665
Political Moderate 45% 13% 42% 0% 261
Ideology Conservative 62% 29% 9% 395
Libertarian 36% 13% 52% 97
Age of 18to 34 78% 10% 12% 201
Respondent 3549 46% 25% 30% 175
50to 64 47% 19% 34% 0% 272
65 and older 56% 21% 23% 229
Gender of Men 58% 22% 20% 0% 478
Respondent \yomen 50% 16% 34% 0% 360
Level of High school or less 63% 20% 17% 397
Education Tech school/Some college 63% 15% 22% 267
College graduate 38% 19% 43% 0% 140
Postgraduate work 39% 20% 40% 0% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 53% 27% 20% 0% 164
State Connecticut Valley 69% 3% 27% 155
Manchester Area 50% 22% 28% 122
Mass Border 65% 12% 23% 227
North Country 45% 24% 31% 0% 82
Seacoast 46% 29% 25% 131
Childrenin Children in household 81% 5% 15% 0% 221
Household ¢ chiidren in household 46% 24% 30% 617
Household Less than $45,000 37% 27% 36% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 66% 21% 13% 0% 196
$75,000 - $99,999 58% 15% 26% 0% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 49% 24% 28% 166
$150,000 or more 52% 14% 34% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 11% 36% 53% 96
Conservative radio listener 59% 31% 10% 228
Fox News viewer 57% 24% 19% 309
Joe Rogan listener 61% 12% 27% 147
Local NH news viewer 47% 25% 29% 0% 469
NHPR listener 17% 13% 70% 107
Marital Married 55% 20% 25% 0% 630
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 51% 16% 33% 117
Never married 56% 19% 25% 98
Gun Gun owner household 63% 18% 20% 475
Ownership ot gun owner household 42% 20% 38% 0% 308



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Larry Elder

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Talk Radio Host Larry Elder

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

Childrenin
Household

Household
Income

Media Usage

Marital
Status

Gun
Ownership

July 2023

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Registered Republican
Democrat/Independent
Republican

Moderate

Conservative

Libertarian

18to 34

35to49

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Children in household

No children in household
Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
NHPR listener

Married
Divorced/Separated/Widowed
Never married

Gun owner household

Not gun owner household

Favorable

28%

38%
22%
37%
27%
19%
28%
24%
51%
29%
15%
22%
34%
22%
31%
32%
17%
18%
22%
59%
18%
18%
22%
28%
55%
19%
27%
49%
32%
15%
20%
27%
32%
20%
40%
18%
2%
31%
29%
14%
30%
26%

Neutral

21%

15%
24%
6%
26%
15%
32%
10%
16%
13%
20%
31%
28%
13%
15%
27%
27%
17%
20%
4%
42%
16%
15%
34%
7%
27%
12%
17%
19%
32%
22%
12%
30%
41%
15%
23%
10%
16%
25%
51%
25%
15%

Unfavorable

17%

19%
16%
33%
14%
24%
15%
11%
12%
9%

28%
16%
15%
22%
15%
14%
21%
30%
21%
4%

20%
16%
28%
20%
13%
20%
13%
10%
23%
17%
22%
32%
13%
10%
6%

23%
53%
17%
23%
17%
15%
23%

Don’t know enough
about to say

35%

28%
38%
24%
33%
42%
25%
54%
21%
50%
36%
32%
23%
43%
39%
28%
35%
35%
37%
33%
21%
51%
34%
18%
24%
34%
48%
23%
26%
36%
36%
29%
24%
29%
39%
36%
35%
35%
24%
18%
30%
37%

=4

877

313
562
167
659
262
395
97
201
175
270
225
474
358
393
265
139
77
164
153
118
227
82
130
221
611
104
191
150
166
112
96
228
310
147
463
106
625
116
98
468
309



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Nikki Haley

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Former UN Ambassador Nikki
Haley

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE July 2023 24% 36% 28% 11% 878
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 17% 38% 32% 13% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 29% 35% 26% 10% 561
Party ID Democrat/Independent 6% 54% 38% 2% 168
Republican 30% 34% 28% 8% 658
Political Moderate 27% 30% 32% 12% 262
Ideology Conservative 33% 36% 25% 6% 395
Libertarian 15% 32% 48% 4% 96
Age of 18to 34 3% 50% 29% 18% 201
Respondent 3549 32% 26% 32% 9% 175
50to 64 25% 33% 28% 13% 271
65 and older 36% 35% 26% 4% 224
Gender of Men 32% 45% 20% 2% 473
Respondent \yomen 17% 28% 42% 13% 359
Level of High school or less 22% 40% 18% 19% 393
Education Tech school/Some college 25% 38% 35% 2% 267
College graduate 27% 28% 39% 6% 138
Postgraduate work 34% 24% 36% 6% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 29% 27% 29% 15% 164
State Connecticut Valley 8% 38% 47% 7% 155
Manchester Area 34% 39% 23% 4% 118
Mass Border 22% 35% 27% 17% 227
North Country 26% 38% 21% 14% 82
Seacoast 33% 46% 17% 3% 130
Childrenin  Children in household 22% 42% 33% 2% 221
Household ¢ chiidren in household 27% 36% 28% 9% 611
Household Less than $45,000 26% 32% 42% 0% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 32% 44% 16% 8% 191
$75,000 - $99,999 21% 29% 41% 9% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 21% 50% 20% 9% 166
$150,000 or more 33% 24% 33% 10% 111
Media Usage CNN viewer 36% 34% 27% 3% 96
Conservative radio listener 32% 44% 22% 2% 228
Fox News viewer 38% 38% 23% 1% 309
Joe Rogan listener 8% 33% 57% 1% 147
Local NH news viewer 32% 38% 25% 5% 464
NHPR listener 20% 32% 45% 3% 106
Marital Married 28% 36% 30% 7% 625
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 25% 26% 34% 15% 116
Never married 12% 65% 22% 0% 98
Gun Gun owner household 22% 45% 24% 8% 469
Ownership ot gun owner household 29% 26% 38% 7% 308



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Will Hurd

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Former Texas Congressman

Will Hurd

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

Childrenin
Household

Household
Income

Media Usage

Marital
Status

Gun
Ownership

July 2023

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Registered Republican
Democrat/Independent
Republican

Moderate

Conservative

Libertarian

18to 34

35to49

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Children in household

No children in household
Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
NHPR listener

Married
Divorced/Separated/Widowed
Never married

Gun owner household

Not gun owner household

Favorable

7%

6%
8%
8%
7%
4%
11%
8%
18%
9%
2%
4%
11%
4%
5%
14%
1%
6%
13%
0%
23%
2%
4%
7%
10%
7%
8%
9%
2%
20%
2%
16%
4%
12%
5%
10%
12%
4%
8%
34%
9%
8%

Neutral

16%

11%
19%
11%
13%
12%
16%
9%
21%
7%
16%
19%
12%
14%
17%
13%
19%
20%
13%
6%
14%
32%
15%
8%
10%
14%
5%
15%
15%
11%
15%
7%
16%
13%
6%
13%
21%
13%
16%
6%
11%
14%

Unfavorable

10%

11%
10%
21%
8%
8%
13%
4%
1%
7%
13%
17%
12%
10%
8%
12%
13%
10%
6%
4%
12%
13%
24%
8%
5%
13%
16%
5%
10%
4%
17%
12%
8%
8%
2%
14%
22%
11%
12%
7%
8%
16%

Don’t know enough
about to say

66%

71%
63%
60%
72%
77%
60%
79%
59%
76%
69%
60%
66%
73%
70%
60%
67%
64%
68%
90%
51%
53%
56%
77%
76%
66%
71%
72%
73%
64%
66%
65%
72%
66%
87%
63%
46%
72%
65%
54%
72%
63%

=4

875

313
560
168
656
262
392
97
201
175
269
224
471
358
393
265
138
77
164
155
118
226
80
130
221
609
105
189
150
166
112
96
228
309
146
462
106
622
117
98
467
308



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Asa Hutchinson

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Former Arkansas Governor Asa
Hutchinson

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE July 2023 6% 22% 23% 48% 877
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 6% 20% 34% 41% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 7% 24% 18% 51% 561
Party ID Democrat/Independent 5% 23% 55% 17% 168
Republican 7% 24% 17% 53% 658
Political Moderate 8% 24% 12% 56% 262
Ideology Conservative 8% 28% 21% 43% 393
Libertarian 4% 16% 18% 62% 97
Age of 18to 34 19% 32% 49% 201
Respondent 3549 14% 13% 10% 63% 175
50to 64 4% 26% 23% 47% 270
65 and older 10% 28% 27% 36% 225
Gender of Men 9% 25% 30% 37% 472
Respondent \yomen 5% 22% 17% 56% 360
Level of High school or less 7% 14% 24% 56% 393
Education Tech school/Some college 5% 29% 22% 44% 265
College graduate 7% 29% 23% 41% 139
Postgraduate work 7% 32% 28% 33% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 17% 31% 14% 38% 164
State Connecticut Valley 2% 7% 41% 49% 155
Manchester Area 12% 42% 13% 33% 117
Mass Border 4% 19% 23% 54% 227
North Country 2% 26% 27% 45% 82
Seacoast 2% 16% 21% 61% 130
Childrenin  Children in household 13% 9% 35% 43% 221
Household ¢ chiidren in household 4% 29% 21% 46% 611
Household Less than $45,000 8% 15% 14% 64% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 12% 14% 42% 32% 191
$75,000 - $99,999 2% 30% 17% 51% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 8% 33% 10% 48% 165
$150,000 or more 7% 20% 32% 41% 112
Media Usage CNN viewer 16% 27% 16% 42% 96
Conservative radio listener 4% 29% 18% 49% 227
Fox News viewer 5% 29% 18% 48% 310
Joe Rogan listener 2% 19% 9% 70% 146
Local NH news viewer 7% 29% 22% 43% 465
NHPR listener 4% 43% 32% 21% 106
Marital Married 7% 18% 27% 48% 624
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 10% 39% 20% 31% 117
Never married 1% 41% 14% 43% 98
Gun Gun owner household 4% 26% 26% 44% 469
Ownership ot gun owner household 11% 20% 24% 45% 309



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Perry Johnson

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Businessman Perry Johnson

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE July 2023 2% 22% 13% 63% 875
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 0% 30% 9% 61% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 2% 18% 15% 64% 559
Party ID Democrat/Independent 1% 38% 18% 43% 168
Republican 2% 20% 12% 66% 656
Political Moderate 0% 11% 12% 77% 262
Ideology Conservative 3% 25% 16% 57% 301
Libertarian 2% 8% 11% 79% 97
Age of 18to 34 40% 8% 53% 201
Respondent 3549 29% 3% 68% 175
50to 64 1% 12% 18% 68% 272
65 and older 5% 13% 20% 62% 221
Gender of Men 1% 33% 12% 54% 473
Respondent \yomen 2% 11% 15% 72% 357
Level of High school or less 1% 26% 12% 61% 393
Education Tech school/Some college 2% 22% 15% 61% 264
College graduate 2% 17% 14% 67% 138
Postgraduate work 1% 11% 13% 74% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 5% 14% 9% 72% 164
State Connecticut Valley 37% 4% 59% 155
Manchester Area 1% 41% 11% 47% 118
Mass Border 2% 14% 13% 70% 225
North Country 0% 19% 31% 49% 81
Seacoast 13% 20% 67% 130
Childrenin  Children in household 1% 38% 3% 57% 221
Household ¢ chiidren in household 2% 18% 18% 63% 609
Household Less than $45,000 2% 11% 12% 75% 104
Income $45,000 - $74,999 1% 51% 12% 37% 191
$75,000 - $99,999 1% 11% 8% 80% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 0% 23% 15% 62% 164
$150,000 or more 2% 11% 21% 66% 112
Media Usage CNN viewer 2% 7% 23% 68% 96
Conservative radio listener 4% 17% 12% 67% 227
Fox News viewer 1% 24% 15% 60% 306
Joe Rogan listener 4% 13% 7% 76% 147
Local NH news viewer 2% 14% 20% 65% 461
NHPR listener 2% 8% 27% 64% 106
Marital Married 1% 22% 13% 65% 622
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 7% 18% 10% 66% 117
Never married 39% 23% 38% 98
Gun Gun owner household 2% 28% 10% 60% 466
Ownership ot gun owner household 1% 18% 18% 63% 309



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Mike Pence

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Former Vice President Mike
Pence

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE July 2023 18% 32% 50% 0% 883
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 5% 22% 73% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 25% 37% 38% 0% 566
Party ID Democrat/Independent 3% 14% 83% 168
Republican 22% 33% 44% 0% 664
Political Moderate 8% 29% 63% 261
Ideology Conservative 24% 36% 40% 0% 394
Libertarian 40% 14% 46% 97
Age of 18to 34 2% 35% 63% 201
Respondent 3549 41% 20% 39% 175
50to 64 14% 29% 57% 271
65 and older 18% 41% 41% 0% 229
Gender of Men 21% 31% 47% 478
Respondent \yomen 15% 27% 58% 0% 360
Level of High school or less 22% 27% 51% 397
Education Tech school/Some college 14% 39% 47% 267
College graduate 9% 35% 55% 0% 139
Postgraduate work 22% 30% 48% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 21% 33% 46% 164
State Connecticut Valley 20% 8% 73% 155
Manchester Area 12% 55% 33% 122
Mass Border 11% 42% 47% 227
North Country 20% 27% 52% 1% 82
Seacoast 25% 25% 50% 131
Childrenin  Children in household 18% 18% 64% 221
Household ¢ chiidren in household 19% 33% 48% 0% 617
Household Less than $45,000 50% 6% 44% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 16% 30% 53% 196
$75,000 - $99,999 13% 27% 60% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 12% 32% 56% 165
$150,000 or more 18% 33% 49% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 38% 15% 48% 96
Conservative radio listener 23% 31% 45% 0% 228
Fox News viewer 30% 38% 32% 0% 309
Joe Rogan listener 18% 15% 67% 147
Local NH news viewer 20% 35% 45% 0% 469
NHPR listener 22% 26% 52% 107
Marital Married 21% 25% 53% 0% 630
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 9% 42% 49% 117
Never married 10% 37% 53% 98
Gun Gun owner household 12% 31% 57% 0% 474
Ownership ot gun owner household 27% 26% 47% 309



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Vivek Ramaswamy

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Entrepreneur Vivek

Ramaswamy
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable w N
STATEWIDE July 2023 52% 19% 12% 17% 877
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 57% 6% 21% 15% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 49% 26% 7% 18% 560
Party ID Democrat/Independent 47% 13% 30% 10% 168
Republican 57% 22% 7% 14% 658
Political Moderate 34% 29% 24% 12% 260
Ideology Conservative 60% 19% 4% 16% 395
Libertarian 67% 11% 10% 12% 97
Age of 18to 34 65% 6% 10% 20% 201
Respondent 3549 47% 19% 8% 26% 175
50to 64 43% 27% 15% 14% 270
65 and older 56% 21% 13% 10% 225
Gender of Men 60% 15% 12% 12% 474
Respondent \yomen 48% 26% 13% 13% 358
Level of High school or less 50% 22% 5% 23% 393
Education Tech school/Some college 64% 12% 13% 11% 267
College graduate 44% 25% 19% 12% 137
Postgraduate work 36% 19% 31% 14% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 47% 26% 14% 13% 164
State Connecticut Valley 79% 10% 6% 5% 155
Manchester Area 66% 11% 18% 6% 116
Mass Border 37% 25% 9% 29% 227
North Country 51% 19% 15% 16% 82
Seacoast 42% 20% 14% 25% 130
Childrenin Children in household 64% 17% 9% 10% 220
Household g children in household 51% 21% 14% 13% 612
Household Less than $45,000 48% 13% 11% 28% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 72% 15% 4% 9% 191
$75,000 - $99,999 51% 24% 18% 8% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 48% 29% 12% 10% 166
$150,000 or more 42% 18% 24% 17% 111
Media Usage CNN viewer 22% 9% 42% 27% 96
Conservative radio listener 54% 25% 7% 13% 228
Fox News viewer 67% 12% 8% 13% 310
Joe Rogan listener 75% 14% 6% 5% 147
Local NH news viewer 46% 22% 16% 17% 463
NHPR listener 18% 24% 45% 13% 106
Marital Married 53% 23% 8% 15% 623
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 53% 12% 26% 9% 117
Never married 67% 9% 22% 2% 98
Gun Gun owner household 57% 20% 13% 9% 469
Ownership ot gun owner household 51% 19% 11% 19% 307



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Tim Scott

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - South Carolina Senator Tim

Scott

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

Childrenin
Household

Household
Income

Media Usage

Marital
Status

Gun
Ownership

July 2023

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Registered Republican
Democrat/Independent
Republican

Moderate

Conservative

Libertarian

18to 34

35to49

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Children in household

No children in household
Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
NHPR listener

Married
Divorced/Separated/Widowed
Never married

Gun owner household

Not gun owner household

Favorable

56%

40%
65%
9%
71%
60%
68%
59%
37%
51%
62%
68%
54%
64%
51%
68%
48%
51%
56%
49%
70%
53%
52%
57%
47%
62%
54%
54%
62%
65%
51%
25%
65%
75%
77%
59%
28%
56%
66%
64%
58%
58%

Neutral

19%

36%
9%
56%
11%
12%
13%
17%
32%
9%
18%
17%
24%
14%
21%
15%
22%
17%
16%
42%
10%
18%
17%
6%
31%
16%
14%
32%
13%
14%
21%
21%
11%
8%
3%
16%
30%
22%
13%
13%
23%
14%

Unfavorable

10%

16%
6%
29%
4%
15%
5%
12%
8%
6%
13%
10%
8%
12%
4%
10%
15%
24%
7%
4%
10%
10%
16%
14%
8%
11%
10%
4%
11%
10%
14%
27%
5%
7%
8%
13%
38%
10%
11%
11%
8%
14%

Don’t know enough
about to say

16%

9%
20%
6%
14%
13%
14%
13%
24%
34%
7%
5%
14%
10%
24%
7%
15%
7%
20%
5%
10%
20%
15%
23%
13%
12%
22%
10%
15%
12%
13%
28%
19%
10%
12%
13%
4%
13%
9%
12%
12%
13%

=4

877

313
561
167
659
261
395
97
201
175
271
224
473
359
393
267
138
77
164
155
118
226
82
130
221
611
105
191
150
166
112
96
228
310
147
463
105
624
117
98
469
307



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Francis Suarez

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Miami FL Mayor Francis Suarez

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE July 2023 5% 22% 18% 54% 875
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 2% 32% 14% 52% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 8% 17% 20% 56% 558
Party ID Democrat/Independent 2% 46% 24% 28% 168
Republican 7% 16% 17% 59% 656
Political Moderate 3% 16% 16% 65% 262
Ideology Conservative 9% 20% 23% 48% 301
Libertarian 4% 15% 13% 68% 97
Age of 18to 34 14% 34% 5% 47% 201
Respondent 3549 2% 19% 11% 68% 175
50to 64 3% 13% 25% 59% 272
65 and older 3% 26% 25% 45% 221
Gender of Men 8% 32% 19% 42% 470
Respondent \yomen 3% 13% 18% 66% 359
Level of High school or less 0% 28% 16% 55% 389
Education Tech school/Some college 13% 11% 24% 51% 267
College graduate 4% 22% 13% 60% 139
Postgraduate work 6% 31% 12% 50% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 2% 23% 12% 63% 164
State Connecticut Valley 1% 42% 5% 53% 155
Manchester Area 23% 29% 12% 35% 115
Mass Border 2% 16% 20% 62% 227
North Country 11% 16% 32% 42% 82
Seacoast 3% 7% 34% 56% 130
Childrenin  Children in household 4% 41% 5% 49% 221
Household ¢ children in household 6% 17% 23% 53% 609
Household Less than $45,000 1% 14% 17% 68% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 0% 49% 13% 38% 191
$75,000 - $99,999 4% 8% 17% 71% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 20% 20% 16% 44% 163
$150,000 or more 4% 19% 18% 59% 112
Media Usage CNN viewer 0% 28% 22% 50% 96
Conservative radio listener 3% 21% 21% 54% 225
Fox News viewer 10% 22% 19% 50% 306
Joe Rogan listener 2% 13% 15% 70% 147
Local NH news viewer 8% 16% 24% 52% 461
NHPR listener 3% 17% 28% 51% 106
Marital Married 2% 24% 17% 56% 622
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 2% 27% 19% 53% 117
Never married 31% 13% 28% 28% 98
Gun Gun owner household 8% 28% 15% 49% 466
Ownership ot gun owner household 2% 18% 27% 54% 308



Favorability Among Likely GOP Primary Voters - Donald Trump

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Republican nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Former President Donald
Trump

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable N
STATEWIDE July 2023 49% 25% 26% 892
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 20% 41% 39% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 66% 16% 19% 575
Party ID Democrat/Independent 9% 37% 54% 168
Republican 57% 23% 20% 673
Political Moderate 18% 30% 52% 262
Ideology Conservative 72% 17% 11% 408
Libertarian 53% 14% 33% 96
Age of 18to 34 37% 47% 16% 201
Respondent 3549 61% 16% 23% 175
50to 64 50% 18% 31% 286
65 and older 51% 19% 30% 224
Gender of Men 50% 26% 24% 473
Respondent \yomen 44% 26% 30% 374
Level of High school or less 55% 32% 14% 406
Education Tech school/Some college 51% 22% 27% 266
College graduate 41% 17% 42% 140
Postgraduate work 31% 11% 58% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 61% 16% 23% 163
State Connecticut Valley 25% 65% 11% 155
Manchester Area 52% 13% 35% 118
Mass Border 57% 18% 25% 227
North Country 62% 3% 34% 95
Seacoast 40% 26% 34% 131
Childrenin Children in household 36% 43% 22% 235
Household g children in household 52% 19% 29% 612
Household Less than $45,000 61% 23% 15% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 41% 40% 19% 191
$75,000 - $99,999 36% 35% 29% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 40% 27% 33% 165
$150,000 or more 44% 9% 46% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 8% 21% 71% 96
Conservative radio listener 65% 21% 13% 228
Fox News viewer 60% 18% 22% 309
Joe Rogan listener 64% 28% 8% 147
Local NH news viewer 41% 22% 38% 465
NHPR listener 19% 5% 77% 107
Marital Married 42% 32% 26% 625
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 62% 6% 32% 130
Never married 61% 10% 29% 98
Gun Gun owner household 41% 35% 25% 469

Ownership ot gun owner household 52% 16% 32% 309



Support or Oppose Using Military Forces Against Drug Cartels in Mexico Without Mexico's Permission - Among Likely GOP 2024
Primary Voters

Do you support or oppose the following policies proposed by some Republican presidential candidates? Using military forces against drug cartels
inside Mexico without Mexico’s permission

Don’t
S Smens e ST SSON ot
STATEWIDE  July 2023 20% 18% 13% 13% 35% 1% 882
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 8% 17% 4% 13% 57% 1% 312
Registration pqgistered Republican 27% 18% 18% 13% 23% 2% 567
Party ID Democrat/Independent 4% 10% 1% 11% 74% 1% 169
Republican 25% 20% 12% 14% 28% 1% 662
Political Moderate 14% 16% 10% 11% 47% 2% 262
Ideology Conservative 30% 18% 14% 15% 23% 0% 392
Libertarian 13% 38% 1% 19% 25% 4% 97
Age of 18t0 34 2% 7% 18% 3% 70% 201
Respondent 35 49 26% 26% 13% 9% 25% 1% 175
50 to 64 19% 21% 11% 18% 28% 3% 273
65 and older 32% 16% 12% 17% 22% 1% 227
Gender of Men 23% 17% 8% 13% 38% 1% 478
Respondent e 18% 20% 12% 13% 35% 2% 358
Level of High school or less 21% 19% 24% 11% 26% 397
Education Tech school/Some college 19% 18% 5% 13% 43% 2% 264
College graduate 17% 13% 4% 19% 44% 3% 140
Postgraduate work 23% 17% 4% 11% 43% 2% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 36% 20% 3% 23% 15% 3% 164
State Connecticut Valley 10% 19% 1% 5% 64% 155
Manchester Area 18% 11% 6% 11% 52% 2% 122
Mass Border 18% 14% 30% 12% 25% 2% 225
North Country 16% 20% 11% 13% 40% 1% 82
Seacoast 20% 23% 20% 11% 26% 0% 131
Childrenin Children in household 22% 10% 1% 7% 59% 2% 221
Household  \ children in household 20% 22% 13% 15% 29% 1% 615
Household  Lessthan $45,000 15% 37% 30% 15% 3% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 25% 11% 3% 12% 46% 2% 196
$75,000 - $99,999 27% 17% 3% 14% 38% 2% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 10% 11% 17% 16% 45% 1% 166
$150,000 or more 22% 18% 6% 13% 40% 1% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 9% 16% 22% 12% 39% 2% 97
Conservative radio listener 32% 26% 16% 15% 10% 0% 226
Fox News viewer 22% 28% 14% 12% 23% 1% 310
Joe Rogan listener 24% 40% 2% 2% 31% 0% 147
Local NH news viewer 18% 15% 15% 16% 33% 2% 467
NHPR listener 3% 20% 1% 24% 51% 1% 107
Marital Married 20% 15% 12% 13% 39% 1% 628
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 33% 27% 5% 18% 17% 1% 118
Never married 14% 27% 1% 9% 47% 2% 98
Gun Gun owner household 21% 18% 6% 11% 42% 2% 475

Ownership  Not gun owner household 20% 18% 15% 17% 31% 0% 309



Support or Oppose 15 Week National Abortion Ban - Among Likely GOP 2024 Primary Voters

Do you support or oppose the following policies proposed by some Republican presidential candidates? Passing a law banning abortion nationwide
after 15 weeks

Don’t
Moy IS s S SO wowhs
STATEWIDE  July 2023 44% 23% 10% 4% 17% 1% 883
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 43% 17% 3% 6% 29% 2% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 45% 26% 14% 3% 11% 1% 566
Party ID Democrat/Independent 39% 13% 2% 4% 41% 1% 169
Republican 43% 27% 13% 5% 11% 2% 664
Political Moderate 25% 23% 11% 4% 35% 2% 262
Ideology Conservative 48% 28% 11% 5% 7% 1% 394
Libertarian 38% 31% 10% 5% 11% 5% 97
Age of 18t0 34 66% 22% 2% 11% 201
Respondent 35 49 45% 16% 12% 1% 22% 3% 175
50 to 64 34% 34% 9% 4% 19% 0% 272
65 and older 38% 16% 19% 7% 17% 3% 229
Gender of Men 40% 23% 15% 3% 18% 1% 478
Respondent e 44% 25% 6% 5% 18% 3% 360
Level of High school or less 56% 22% 14% 2% 7% 397
Education Tech school/Some college 43% 29% 5% 5% 16% 2% 267
College graduate 25% 16% 10% 7% 38% 3% 139
Postgraduate work 24% 18% 9% 9% 35% 5% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 34% 30% 13% 5% 18% 164
State Connecticut Valley 84% 3% 1% 1% 9% 1% 155
Manchester Area 29% 30% 14% 1% 26% 1% 122
Mass Border 47% 20% 7% 8% 15% 3% 227
North Country 31% 15% 18% 3% 32% 1% 82
Seacoast 28% 40% 16% 3% 11% 3% 131
Childrenin Children in household 59% 10% 11% 1% 16% 3% 221
Household  \ children in household 36% 29% 11% 5% 19% 1% 617
Household  Lessthan $45,000 46% 26% 14% 0% 14% 0% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 54% 15% 14% 2% 15% 1% 196
$75,000 - $99,999 47% 18% 15% 5% 15% 0% 149
$100,000 - $149,999 16% 55% 5% 1% 20% 2% 166
$150,000 or more 33% 15% 8% 9% 32% 3% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 7% 37% 6% 3% 44% 2% 97
Conservative radio listener 41% 26% 22% 6% 3% 2% 228
Fox News viewer 39% 31% 13% 5% 9% 1% 310
Joe Rogan listener 72% 11% 15% 0% 1% 1% 147
Local NH news viewer 25% 34% 9% 6% 23% 2% 469
NHPR listener 14% 18% 8% 5% 54% 2% 107
Marital Married 45% 20% 12% 4% 18% 1% 630
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 41% 23% 11% 7% 17% 3% 118
Never married 22% 52% 2% 2% 22% 1% 98
Gun Gun owner household 44% 25% 11% 3% 16% 1% 474

Ownership ot gun owner household 40% 22% 10% 5% 21% 1% 309



Support or Oppose Ban on Transgender Athletes Competing in Opposite Gender Events - Among Likely GOP 2024 Primary Voters

Do you support or oppose the following policies proposed by some Republican presidential candidates? Prohibiting transgender athletes from

competing in sports of the opposite gender

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

Childrenin
Household

Household
Income

Media Usage

Marital
Status

Gun
Ownership

July 2023

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Registered Republican
Democrat/Independent
Republican

Moderate

Conservative

Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Children in household

No children in household
Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
NHPR listener

Married
Divorced/Separated/Widowed
Never married

Gun owner household

Not gun owner household

Strongly Somewhat
support support
82% 6%
74% 6%
87% 6%
56% 12%
89% 5%
68% 10%
90% 6%
89% 2%
92% 2%
79% 12%
79% 5%
81% 5%
82% 9%
80% 4%
89% 5%
85% 5%
72% 9%
61% 10%
84% 3%
92% 1%
78% 7%
83% 6%
78% 6%
75% 18%
88% 1%
79% 8%
63% 20%
92% 2%
81% 3%
86% 5%
74% 8%
33% 33%
87% 11%
85% 8%
99% 0%
76% 11%
44% 13%
83% 7%
72% 2%
85% 6%
85% 4%
73% 11%

Neutral

3%

5%
1%
9%
1%
3%
1%
5%
2%
1%
3%
4%
3%
3%
2%
2%
7%
3%
0%
1%
6%
3%
7%
2%
1%
4%
10%
0%
2%
4%
4%
9%
0%
2%

4%
7%
2%
4%
6%
3%
3%

Somewhat Strongly
oppose oppose
2% 5%
3% 10%
2% 2%
7% 11%
1% 4%
6% 9%
0% 2%
0% 4%
2% 1%
1% 6%
2% 8%
2% 5%
3% 3%
1% 8%

3%
1% 7%
6% 4%
11% 12%
1% 8%
1% 5%
3% 4%
3% 5%
1% 7%
2% 2%
3% 6%
2% 5%
0% 2%
1% 4%
2% 11%
2% 3%
3% 10%
7% 11%
0% 2%
0% 3%
0% 0%
4% 4%
12% 19%
2% 4%
1% 14%
1% 2%
1% 6%
5% 5%

Don’t

know/Not

sure
1%

2%
1%
4%
0%
4%

1%
2%
3%
0%
3%
1%
1%
2%
3%
3%

3%
0%
0%
2%
0%
2%
4%
0%
0%
1%
1%
7%

1%

2%
6%
1%
7%
0%
1%
2%

883

314
566
169
663
262
394
97
201
175
272
229
477
361
397
267
139
77
164
154
122
227
82
131
221
617
105
196
150
166
113
97
227
309
146
469
107
630
117
98
474
309



Support or Oppose Making Drug Traffickers, Smugglers & Dealers Eligible for Death Penalty - Among Likely GOP 2024 Primary Voters

Do you support or oppose the following policies proposed by some Republican presidential candidates? Making drug traffickers, smugglers, and
drug dealers eligible for the death penalty

Don’t
IO gy SES SO e
STATEWIDE July 2023 38% 26% 8% 14% 12% 2% 882
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 20% 33% 7% 24% 12% 3% 312
Registration pqgistered Republican 48% 22% 8% 8% 12% 1% 567
Party ID Democrat/Independent 15% 8% 10% 39% 26% 1% 166
Republican 47% 31% 8% 8% 4% 2% 665
Political Moderate 30% 36% 11% 6% 14% 2% 260
Ideology Conservative 56% 22% 7% 10% 2% 2% 395
Libertarian 27% 41% 4% 10% 16% 2% 97
Age of 18to 34 18% 22% 4% 30% 27% 201
Respondent 35,49 34% 43% 3% 10% 9% 1% 175
50to 64 47% 22% 11% 11% 7% 2% 273
65 and older 50% 20% 10% 8% 9% 3% 229
Gender of Men 44% 21% 7% 17% 10% 1% 478
Respondent \yomen 35% 35% 10% 12% 7% 2% 359
Level of High school or less 35% 28% 5% 21% 10% 1% 397
Education Tech school/Some college 44% 27% 7% 7% 13% 3% 265
College graduate 38% 19% 15% 14% 13% 1% 140
Postgraduate work 35% 25% 10% 5% 22% 4% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 56% 14% 9% 15% 5% 2% 164
State Connecticut Valley 12% 42% 5% 36% 3% 2% 155
Manchester Area 54% 13% 9% 6% 15% 2% 122
Mass Border 41% 22% 5% 5% 25% 2% 225
North Country 34% 34% 10% 15% 7% 0% 82
Seacoast 31% 34% 12% 9% 13% 1% 131
Childrenin  Children in household 32% 23% 4% 28% 12% 1% 221
Household ¢ children in household 43% 29% 10% 10% 7% 2% 615
Household Less than $45,000 14% 62% 14% 7% 2% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 35% 14% 5% 38% 6% 2% 196
$75,000 - $99,999 41% 43% 3% 6% 5% 0% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 52% 11% 15% 9% 14% 166
$150,000 or more 44% 24% 9% 7% 11% 4% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 10% 37% 7% 13% 30% 3% 97
Conservative radio listener 47% 34% 3% 9% 5% 1% 226
Fox News viewer 45% 35% 4% 5% 9% 2% 310
Joe Rogan listener 31% 54% 1% 7% 5% 1% 147
Local NH news viewer 46% 23% 11% 7% 10% 3% 468
NHPR listener 17% 20% 10% 10% 39% 4% 107
Marital Married 39% 28% 8% 16% 8% 2% 628
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 39% 25% 10% 14% 9% 2% 118
Never married 50% 22% 8% 6% 13% 1% 98
Gun Gun owner household 47% 24% 5% 15% 8% 1% 474

Ownership  Not gun owner household 28% 34% 11% 15% 10% 1% 307



Support or Oppose Ending Birthright Citizenship - Among Likely GOP 2024 Primary Voters

Do you support or oppose the following policies proposed by some Republican presidential candidates? Ending birthright citizenship

Don’t
NSNS s SDONS WO wouher
STATEWIDE  July 2023 32% 12% 16% 16% 16% 8% 880
Voting Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 31% 13% 11% 20% 22% 4% 314
Registration pqgistered Republican 33% 11% 19% 13% 12% 11% 564
Party ID Democrat/Independent 43% 9% 10% 4% 29% 4% 169
Republican 31% 13% 19% 14% 12% 10% 661
Political Moderate 19% 10% 18% 24% 26% 3% 262
Ideology Conservative 38% 13% 21% 7% 12% 9% 391
Libertarian 20% 22% 11% 4% 9% 34% 97
Age of 18t0 34 32% 4% 16% 36% 9% 2% 201
Respondent 35 49 23% 9% 14% 6% 21% 28% 175
50 to 64 36% 18% 17% 11% 14% 4% 272
65 and older 36% 13% 18% 10% 20% 3% 226
Gender of Men 41% 9% 18% 9% 15% 8% 478
Respondent e 24% 17% 16% 16% 17% 10% 357
Level of High school or less 40% 9% 16% 16% 7% 12% 397
Education Tech school/Some college 25% 14% 20% 21% 16% 4% 264
College graduate 28% 17% 11% 9% 28% 7% 139
Postgraduate work 26% 11% 11% 8% 39% 6% 77
Region of Central/Lakes 30% 30% 15% 14% 7% 4% 164
State Connecticut Valley 39% 2% 9% 27% 6% 16% 155
Manchester Area 24% 13% 24% 11% 20% 7% 122
Mass Border 25% 9% 21% 19% 23% 2% 227
North Country 33% 9% 16% 12% 29% 1% 82
Seacoast 47% 5% 10% 3% 14% 21% 128
Childrenin Children in household 38% 7% 12% 20% 20% 2% 221
Household  \ children in household 32% 14% 19% 9% 15% 11% 614
Household  Lessthan $45,000 19% 8% 15% 2% 13% 43% 105
Income $45,000 - $74,999 49% 12% 11% 12% 15% 1% 196
$75,000 - $99,999 27% 20% 6% 29% 13% 6% 150
$100,000 - $149,999 21% 12% 41% 10% 11% 6% 166
$150,000 or more 28% 11% 20% 9% 31% 1% 113
Media Usage CNN viewer 7% 7% 13% 6% 40% 27% 97
Conservative radio listener 51% 14% 12% 5% 8% 11% 225
Fox News viewer 32% 8% 21% 8% 11% 20% 309
Joe Rogan listener 37% 10% 8% 25% 2% 18% 147
Local NH news viewer 25% 16% 22% 8% 21% 8% 467
NHPR listener 13% 13% 14% 11% 47% 3% 107
Marital Married 32% 11% 16% 14% 17% 10% 630
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 43% 23% 5% 6% 17% 6% 114
Never married 33% 9% 36% 4% 13% 5% 98
Gun Gun owner household 39% 11% 19% 16% 12% 4% 475

Ownership ot gun owner household 24% 15% 15% 6% 24% 17% 305



